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• Seattle U hosts Idaho State to open the 2017-18 regular season on Friday 
night at the Connolly Complex.
• SU rolled to a 104-57 win over Central Washington in an exhibition last 
weekend. Seven Redhawks scored in double figures, as Seattle U shot 11-21 
from three-point range in the demolition.
• Alexis Montgomery earned WAC Preseason Player of the Year, according 
to league coaches and media. She was an All-WAC First Team choice last 
season.
• Suzy Barcomb enters her second season as SU’s head coach. She took 
the Redhawks to 15 wins and a second-place finish in the WAC regular 
season standings last year. Seattle U played in the WAC Championship 
game and qualified for the WNIT.
• SU lost six seniors, including three starters, from last year’s roster.
• Idaho State lost, 95-87, to Northwest Nazarene in an exhibition last 
weekend. Estefanis Ors came off the bench to score 29 points for the 
Bengals.
• ISU leads the all-time series, 2-0.
• Seattle U was picked to finish third in the WAC Preseason Coaches’ poll.
• Idaho State was voted to take eighth in the Big Sky Preseason Coaches’ 
poll.
• The Redhawks open the regular season with two home games this 
weekend, as Hawaii visits the Connolly Complex on Sunday afternoon.

  PROJECTED STARTERS
               Seattle U
No. Name    Pos.   Yr.  Pts.  Reb.
3    Jacinta Beckley  F   Sr.  - -
15  Kamira Sanders  G So.
22  Ashlyn Lewey  W  Sr.  - -
23  Madeline Dopplick G Jr. - -
24  Alexis Montgomery  W R-Sr. - -
             Idaho State
No. Name    Pos.   Yr.  Pts.  Reb.
2  Grace Kenyon  G  R-Jr..  - -
3  Saylair Grandon  G  Jr.  - -
5  Dora Goles  G  So.  -  -
11 Sai Tapasa  F R-So. -  -
12 Brooke Blair  G  R-Sr.  - -

            Game 1: Idaho State (0-0) at Seattle U  (0-0)  Saturday, November 10  
   6 p.m.     Connolly Complex

2017-18 WOMEN’S BASKETBALL SCHEDULE
DATE OPPONENT LOCATION  TIME
Nov. 10 Idaho State Connolly Complex  6 p.m.
Nov. 12 Hawaii Connolly Complex  1 p.m. 
Nov. 17 at UC Santa Barbara Santa Barbara, California  7 p.m.
Nov. 19 at Pepperdine Malibu, California  1 p.m.
Nov. 22 Portland State Connolly Complex  6 p.m.
Nov. 26 UC Davis Connolly Complex  2 p.m.
Nov. 30 at Cal Berkeley, California  11:30 a.m.
Dec. 2 San Diego Connolly Complex  2 p.m.
Dec. 9 Nevada Connolly Complex  4 p.m.
Dec. 13 at Montana Missoula, Montana  11 a.m.
Dec. 15 at Idaho  Moscow, Idaho  6 p.m.
Dec. 17 Pacific Connolly Complex  2 p.m.
Dec. 20 at Washington Seattle, Washington  7 p.m.
Dec. 22 UC Irvine Connolly Complex  2 p.m.
Dec. 30 at CSUN Northridge, California  4 p.m.
Jan. 6 at Grand Canyon * Phoenix, Arizona  1 p.m.
Jan. 11 at Chicago State * Chicago, Illinois  5 p.m.
Jan. 13 at UMKC * Kansas City, Missouri  12 p.m.
Jan. 18 New Mexico State * Connolly Complex  6 p.m.
Jan. 20 UTRGV * Connolly Complex  4 p.m.
Jan. 27 at CSU Bakersfield * Bakersfield, California  1 p.m.
Feb. 3 at Utah Valley * Orem, Utah  2 p.m.
Feb. 8 UMKC * Connolly Complex  6 p.m.
Feb. 10 Chicago State * Connolly Complex  4 p.m.
Feb. 15 at UTRGV * Edinburg, Texas  5 p.m.
Feb. 17 at New Mexico State * Las Cruces, New Mexico  1 p.m.
Feb. 22 Grand Canyon * Connolly Complex  6 p.m.
Feb. 24 CSU Bakersfield * Connolly Complex  4 p.m.
Mar. 3 Utah Valley * Connolly Complex  3 p.m.
M 7-10 at WAC Championship Las Vegas, Nev.  TBA

* Western Athletic Conference game
All times Pacific
All dates and times subject to change



UNIVERSITY INFORMATION
Location: Seattle, Wash.
Founded: 1891
Chartered: 1898
Enrollment: 7,405
Nickname: Redhawks
Colors: Red and White
Affiliation: NCAA Division I
Conference: Western Athletic Conference
Home Facility (capacity): Connolly Complex (999)
President: Fr. Stephen Sundborg, S.J.
Director of Athletics: Shaney Fink
Athletic Ticket Office: 206-398-GOSU (4678)

WOMEN’S BASKETBALL COACHING STAFF
Head Coach: Suzy Barcomb (Washington ‘86) - 2nd season
     Record at Seattle: 15-18 (2nd season)
     Career Record: 347-185 (20 seasons)
Assistant Coach: Joddie Gleason (Chico State ‘92) - 2nd season
Assistant Coach: Skip Gleason (Chico State ‘95) - 2nd season
Assistant Coach: Toni Thomas (Cal State Fullerton ‘09) - 2nd season
Director of Operations: Eliot Mar (Seattle U ‘14) -4th season

TEAM FACTS
2016-17 Record: 15-18
2016-17 WAC Record/Finish: 10-4/2nd
Letterwinners Returning/Lost: 7/6
Starters Returning/Lost: 2/3
Newcomers: 6
Postseason Result: WNIT First Round

ATHLETICS COMMUNICATIONS
Asst. Director of Communications/WBB Contact: Brian Vail
Office Phone: (206) 296-2490
Cell Phone: (206) 795-7407 
Email: vailbr@seattleu.edu
Director of Communications: Sarah Finney
Office Phone: (206) 296-5915
Email: finneysa@seattleu.edu
FAX: (206) 296-2154
Athletics Website: www.GoSeattleU.com
Connolly Complex Press Row Phone: (206) 296-5916
Mailing Address:
     Seattle University, 901 12th Ave., PO Box 222000, Seattle, WA 98122

   
           Game 1: Idaho State (0-0) at Seattle U  (0-0)  Saturday, November 10  
   6 p.m.     Connolly Complex

All-Time Series
Idaho State leads, 2-0

  2015-16 A L 83-67
  2014-15 H L 63-55  
 

Idaho State has won both previous meetings with Seattle U. The Bengals 
won at SU in 2014 and followed with a win in Pocatello in 2015.
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2017-18 NUMERICAL ROSTER
NO.  NAME POS.  HT.    YR./EXP. HOMETOWN/PREVIOUS SCHOOL
3 Jacinta Beckley F 6-0 Sr./3V Wellington, New Zealand/Paraparaumu College
4 McKenzi Williams G 5-5 Fr./HS Auburn, Wash./Riverside
12 Carla Bieg G 5-6 So./1V Barcelona, Spain/Escola Betania-Patmos
14 Leilani Peat P 6-0 Fr./HS Tempe, Ariz./Corona Del Sol
15 Kamira Sanders G 5-7 So./1V Redding, Calif./Enterprise
22 Ashlyn Lewey W 6-0 Sr./3V Spokane, Wash./Mead HS
23 Madeline Dopplick G 5-7 Jr./2V Long Beach, Calif./Mount SAC
24 Alexis Montgomery W 5-10 R-Sr./3V Beaverton, Ore./Beaverton HS
25 Leilia Orji P 6-0 Fr./HS Rancho Cucamonga, Calif./Etiwanda
31 Genessa Bedoya G 5-5 So./1V Santa Clarita, Calif./Bishop Alemany
32 Makenna Schoenhofer G 5-10 Fr./HS Fortuna, Calif./St. Bernard’s Academy
35 Delaney McCann F 6-1 R-Fr./HS Santa Clarita, Calif./Humboldt State
41 Kallin Spiller P 6-3 Fr./HS Seattle, Wash./Lakeside
43 Joana Alves P 6-3 So./1V Lisbon, Portugal/ Escola Secundária Fernão Mendes Pinto

COACHING STAFF
Head Coach:  Suzy Barcomb (Washington ‘86) – Second season
Associate Head Coach:  Joddie Gleason (Chico State ‘92) – Second season
Assistant Coach:  Skip Gleason (Chico State ‘95) – Second season
Assistant Coach: Toni Thomas (Cal State Fullerton  ’09) – Second season
Director of Operations: Eliot Mar (Seattle University ‘14) – Fourth season

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
Carla Bieg Carla Beeg
Leilani Peat Lay-la-knee Peet
Kamira Sanders Kameera Sanders
Madeline Dopplick Mad-uh-line Dopplick
Leilia Orji  Lay-lee-uh Or-jee
Makenna Schoenhofer Makenna Shawn-uh-fer
Kallin Spiller Cal-lynn Spiller
Joana Alves Jo-wanna Al-vesh
Suzy Barcomb Suzy Bar-come
Joddie Gleason Jo-dee Gleason



   
   

Suzy Barcomb will begin her second year as the Seattle U head women’s basketball 
coach in 2017-18. She was named head coach on April 18, 2016.

In her first season at SU, Barcomb oversaw an exciting turnaround as the Redhawks 
drastically outperformed expectations to finish second in the WAC regular sea-
son standings and advance to the WAC Championship game. Seattle U also made 
its third Division I postseason appearance, qualifying for the WNIT. After being 
chosen to place seventh in both WAC preseason polls, Barcomb instead guided SU 
to a 10-4 conference record, good for second place. The Redhawks were one of 10 
Division I teams to increase their conference win total by at least seven games from 

2015-16.

SU won five road games in the WAC, including a 67-54 win at UTRGV that featured the biggest comeback 
(16 points) by an SU team since Feb. 28, 2013. Alexis Montgomery earned All-WAC First Team honors, while 
Kamira Sanders became the first Redhawk to win a major WAC award, claiming Freshman of the Year. Senior 
Kaylee Best was an All-WAC Second Team pick, finishing her career as the Seattle U all-time leader in made 
three-pointers (195). She became the 16th player in program history to score 1,000 points, achieving the feat at 
Grand Canyon on Feb. 16. That same night, Best sank seven treys, setting an SU single-game record. Barcomb’s 
versatile offense led the WAC in assists per game (14.5) in conference play. The team’s defense also shined, hold-
ing WAC opponents to 28.9 percent shooting from three-point range, the stingiest mark in the league.

Barcomb spent six seasons at the helm of the Cal State East Bay women’s basketball program where she led the 
Pioneers to the university’s first-ever conference championship and NCAA Tournament appearance in any sport. 
She surpassed career win No. 300 in February 2015 and led her team to the institution’s first-ever postseason win, 
advancing to the conference championships that season.

Prior to Cal State East Bay, Barcomb was at the helm of the University of Puget Sound for 12 seasons where she 
became the all-time winningest coach in program history.

Barcomb started her coaching career as an assistant at Puget Sound (1995-98) and has a wealth of experience, 
working in every facet of athletics administration – event management, sports information, academic advising, 
and recruitment – in addition to coaching. She is a member of the USA Today/ESPN Board of Coaches National 
Committee and the Women’s Basketball Coaches Association (WBCA).

Head Coach Suzy Barcomb 
(Washington ‘86) - 2nd season
     Record at Seattle U: 15-18 (2nd season)
     Career Record: 347-185 (20 seasons)
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INSIDE THE NUMBERS
2017-18 Record ............................................0-0
Non-Conference ..........................................0-0
WAC .............................................................0-0
Home ...........................................................0-0
Away ............................................................0-0
Neutral ........................................................0-0
In overtime ..................................................0-0

Current Streak .................................................. L2
Last win ........... 3/10/17 vs. Utah Valley (61-60)
Last loss .............. 3/16/17 at Wyoming (68-52)
Current Home Streak .......................................W1
Last win ............3/4/17 vs. Utah Valley (65-55)
Last loss .............2/25/17 vs. NM State (64-61)
Current Road Streak ......................................... L1
Last win ....2/18/17 at CSU Bakersfield (63-52)
Last loss .............. 3/16/17 at Wyoming (68-52)
Current Neutral Streak ..................................... L1
Last win ........... 3/10/17 vs. Utah Valley (61-60)
Last loss ...............3/11/17 vs NM State (63-48)

Records When...
November ....................................................0-0
December ....................................................0-0
January .......................................................0-0
February ......................................................0-0
March ..........................................................0-0

Monday .......................................................0-0
Tuesday .......................................................0-0
Wednesday ..................................................0-0
Thursday .....................................................0-0
Friday ...........................................................0-0
Saturday ......................................................0-0
Sunday ........................................................0-0

Leading at halftime .....................................0-0
Trailing at halftime ......................................0-0
Tied at halftime ...........................................0-0

Scoring less than 60 ...................................0-0
Scoring between 60-69 ..............................0-0
Scoring between 70-79 ...............................0-0
Scoring between 80-89 ..............................0-0
Scoring 90 or more .....................................0-0

Allowing less than 60 ..................................0-0
Allowing between 60-69 .............................0-0
Allowing between 70-79 ..............................0-0
Allowing between 80-89 .............................0-0
Allowing 90 or more ....................................0-0

Shooting below 30%. ..................................0-0
Shooting between 30-39.9% ......................0-0
Shooting between 40-44.9% ......................0-0
Shooting between 45-49.9%. .....................0-0
Shooting between 50-54.9% ......................0-0
Shooting 55% or above ...............................0-0

Opponent shooting below 30%. ..................0-0
Opponent shooting between 30-39.9% ......0-0
Opponent shooting between 40-44.9% ......0-0
Opponent shooting between 45-49.9%. .....0-0
Opponent shooting between 50-54.9% ......0-0
Opponent shooting 55% or above ...............0-0

More or same rebounds than opponent ......0-0
Fewer rebounds than opponent ..................0-0

Game decided by 1-5 Points ........................0-0
Game decided by 6-10 Points ......................0-0
Game decided by 11-15 Points ......................0-0
Game decided by 16-20 Points ....................0-0
Game decided by 21+ Points ........................0-0

SU has 0 players in double figures .............0-0
SU has 1 players in double figures ..............0-0
SU has 2 players in double figures .............0-0
SU has 3 players in double figures .............0-0
SU has 4 players in double figures .............0-0
SU has 5+ players in double figures ...........0-0

Wearing Black Jerseys ...............................0-0
Wearing Grey Jerseys .................................0-0
Wearing White Jerseys ...............................0-0



2016-17 Seattle U Women's Basketball
Seattle University Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 08, 2017)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 15-18 7-7 6-10 2-1
CONFERENCE 10-4 5-2 5-2 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 5-14 2-5 1-8 2-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
24 Montgomery, Alexis 33-33 1095 33.2 193-465  . 4 1 5 44-140  . 3 1 4 79-107  . 7 3 8 64 209 273 8.3 80 1 86 81 19 59 509 15.4
02 Best, Kaylee 33-33 1095 33.2 144-457  . 3 1 5 79-252  . 3 1 3 75-96  . 7 8 1 30 99 129 3.9 106 4 77 103 6 65 442 13.4
45 Afunugo, Wilma 31-17 684 22.1 102-209  . 4 8 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 66-108  . 6 1 1 95 79 174 5.6 85 1 21 48 14 11 270 8.7
03 Beckley, Jacinta 25-10 450 18.0 79-182  . 4 3 4 14-48  . 2 9 2 27-35  . 7 7 1 23 56 79 3.2 52 1 21 32 6 18 199 8.0
15 Sanders, Kamira 33-33 1076 32.6 87-193  . 4 5 1 12-41  . 2 9 3 51-81  . 6 3 0 45 77 122 3.7 77 1 62 66 3 55 237 7.2
22 Lewey, Ashlyn 24-1 445 18.5 50-114  . 4 3 9 23-56  . 4 1 1 17-22  . 7 7 3 27 47 74 3.1 37 0 20 23 7 12 140 5.8
01 Metoyer, Claire 32-32 958 29.9 58-171  . 3 3 9 20-79  . 2 5 3 27-33  . 8 1 8 22 92 114 3.6 71 0 71 65 18 42 163 5.1
00 Heredia, Shaylin 17-0 90 5.3 11-30  . 3 6 7 3-13  . 2 3 1 6-9  . 6 6 7 4 7 11 0.6 6 0 7 3 0 1 31 1.8
43 Alves, Joana 25-6 227 9.1 17-64  . 2 6 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 10-17  . 5 8 8 19 32 51 2.0 41 0 8 29 14 10 44 1.8
21 Parry, Delanie 25-0 241 9.6 18-41  . 4 3 9 4-20  . 2 0 0 2-2 1.000 12 22 34 1.4 21 0 14 17 2 10 42 1.7
12 Bieg, Carla 5-0 15 3.0 1-5  . 2 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.6
31 Bedoya, Genessa 27-0 217 8.0 5-18  . 2 7 8 0-2  . 0 0 0 6-6 1.000 6 20 26 1.0 18 0 14 8 0 11 16 0.6
11 Biddell, Kaylee 14-0 57 4.1 3-13  . 2 3 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 9 4 13 0.9 14 0 0 12 2 1 7 0.5

Team 54 71 125 1 9
Total.......... 33 6650 768-1962  . 3 9 1 199-652  . 3 0 5 368-520  . 7 0 8 410 815 1225 37.1 610 8 401 496 91 295 2103 63.7
Opponents...... 33 6650 737-1846  . 3 9 9 158-529  . 2 9 9 465-668  . 6 9 6 380 850 1230 37.3 529 - 373 530 103 255 2097 63.5

TEAM STATISTICS SU OPP
SCORING 2103 2097
  Points per game 63.7 63.5
  Scoring margin +0.2 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 768-1962 737-1846
  Field goal pct  . 3 9 1  . 3 9 9
3 POINT FG-ATT 199-652 158-529
  3-point FG pct  . 3 0 5  . 2 9 9
  3-pt FG made per game 6.0 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 368-520 465-668
  Free throw pct  . 7 0 8  . 6 9 6
  F-Throws made per game 11.2 14.1
REBOUNDS 1225 1230
  Rebounds per game 37.1 37.3
  Rebounding margin -0.2 -
ASSISTS 401 373
  Assists per game 12.2 11.3
TURNOVERS 496 530
  Turnovers per game 15.0 16.1
  Turnover margin +1.0 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 295 255
  Steals per game 8.9 7.7
BLOCKS 91 103
  Blocks per game 2.8 3.1
ATTENDANCE 4375 13285
  Home games-Avg/Game 14-312 16-661
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 3-905

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th  O T Totals
Seattle University 513 468 526 591 5 2103
Opponents 500 529 539 515 14 2097

Date Opponent Score Att.
11/11/16 IDAHO  L 64-68 481
11/15/16 at San Francisco  L 59-73 182
11/18/16 UCSB W 58-53 235
11/20/16 at Boise State  L o t 68-73 582
11/23/16 PSU  L 71-79 184
11/26/16 WASHINGTON  L 64-94 603
11/29/16 LOYOLA MARYMOUNT  L 59-62 133
12/02/16 MONTANA W 60-44 236
12/04/16 at Montana State  L 56-75 1418
12/10/16 at UC Riverside  L 54-58 348
12/12/16 at San Diego  L 44-67 328
12/16/16 at Denver W 75-72 481
12/18/16 at Colorado State  L 62-66 945
12/21/16 at SMU  L 43-77 743
12/29/16 CAL STATE NORTHRIDGE  L 64-68 234

* 01/07/17 CSUB W 54-47 278
* 1/12/17 at UMKC W 75-65 238
* 1/14/17 at Chicago State W 64-51 155
* 1/21/17 GRAND CANYON W 86-60 276
* 01/26/17 at NM State  L o t 69-73 873
* 01/28/17 at UT Rio Grande Valley W 67-54 924
* 2/4/2017 at Utah Valley W 69-51 203
* 2/9/17 CHICAGO STATE W 82-53 263
* 2/11/17 UMKC W 74-52 652
* 02/16/17 at Grand Canyon  L 77-82 677
* 2/18/17 at CSUB W 63-52 802
* 02/23/17 UT RIO GRANDE VALLEY  L 57-58 232
* 02/25/17 NM STATE  L 61-64 244
* 03/04/17 UTAH VALLEY W 65-55 324
$ 03/08/17 vs Chicago State W 78-60 733
# 03/10/17 vs Utah Valley W 61-60 1131
^ 03/11/17 vs NM State  L 48-63 851

3/16/17 at Wyoming Cowgirls  L 52-68 1671

* = Conference game
$ = WAC Tournament First Round
# = WAC Tournament Semifinals
^ = WAC Tournament Finals



2016-17 Seattle U Women's Basketball
Seattle University Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Nov 08, 2017)

All games

00 01 02 03 11 12 15
Opponent Date Score HEREDIA,SH METOYER,CL BEST,KAYLE BECKLEY,JA BIDDELL,KA BIEG,CARLA SANDERS,KA
IDAHO 11/11/16 64-68 L  2 - 1 - 1  1 3 - 4 - 0  1 4 - 8 - 5  7 - 2 - 3 DNP DNP  0 - 2 - 4
at San Francisco 11/15/16 59-73 L DNP  4 - 3 - 1  2 9 - 8 - 4  2 - 3 - 0  2 - 1 - 0 DNP  3 - 1 - 0
UCSB 11/18/16 58-53 W  0 - 0 - 0  9 - 2 - 3  9 - 4 - 2  8 - 1 - 0  0 - 3 - 0 DNP  8 - 7 - 2
at Boise State 11/20/16 68-73 L  0 - 1 - 0  1 1 - 3 - 1  1 5 - 3 - 2  2 - 3 - 0  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  9 - 8 - 1
PSU 11/23/16 71-79 L  9 - 3 - 0  0 - 3 - 4  2 1 - 4 - 1  1 3 - 7 - 3  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 0 - 2 - 4
WASHINGTON 11/26/16 64-94 L DNP  1 1 - 3 - 2  2 1 - 2 - 3  5 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 2 - 1
LOYOLA MARYMOUNT 11/29/16 59-62 L  0 - 0 - 0  9 - 4 - 3  1 7 - 3 - 1  7 - 2 - 1 DNP DNP  1 2 - 5 - 0
MONTANA 12/02/16 60-44 W DNP  4 - 8 - 3  1 2 - 3 - 1  3 - 4 - 2  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  8 - 6 - 5
at Montana State 12/04/16 56-75 L DNP  0 - 1 - 2  1 8 - 2 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 2 - 2
at UC Riverside 12/10/16 54-58 L DNP DNP  9 - 6 - 0  1 - 1 - 0 DNP DNP  1 - 2 - 1
at San Diego 12/12/16 44-67 L  2 - 2 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  1 1 - 4 - 1  1 - 2 - 0  0 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  9 - 0 - 1
at Denver 12/16/16 75-72 W DNP  6 - 4 - 1  2 6 - 4 - 1  8 - 6 - 1 DNP DNP  4 - 5 - 2
at Colorado State 12/18/16 62-66 L DNP  5 - 3 - 1  1 2 - 5 - 5  1 0 - 7 - 1 DNP DNP  2 - 1 - 1
at SMU 12/21/16 43-77 L  0 - 0 - 1  0 - 2 - 1  0 - 1 - 2  5 - 1 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  1 - 0 - 0  1 - 3 - 2
CAL STATE NORTHRIDGE 12/29/16 64-68 L DNP  0 - 2 - 0  0 - 6 - 1  1 6 - 3 - 1  0 - 3 - 0 DNP  1 2 - 9 - 0
CSUB 01/07/17 54-47 W  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 2 - 2  0 - 2 - 1  1 8 - 7 - 2  1 - 0 - 0 DNP  7 - 5 - 1
at UMKC 1/12/17 75-65 W  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 3 - 2  2 1 - 2 - 1  1 3 - 3 - 1 DNP DNP  0 - 3 - 1
at Chicago State 1/14/17 64-51 W DNP  0 - 4 - 5  1 1 - 3 - 2  1 5 - 4 - 1 DNP DNP  5 - 3 - 1
GRAND CANYON 1/21/17 86-60 W DNP  3 - 2 - 4  6 - 1 - 2  1 8 - 5 - 1 DNP DNP  2 4 - 3 - 2
at NM State 01/26/17 69-73 L DNP  5 - 6 - 1  2 1 - 7 - 3  0 - 3 - 2 DNP DNP  9 - 4 - 1
at UT Rio Grande Valley 01/28/17 67-54 W DNP  4 - 3 - 2  1 2 - 7 - 1  1 8 - 7 - 0 DNP DNP  2 - 1 - 3
at Utah Valley 2/4/2017 69-51 W DNP  8 - 7 - 1  1 5 - 4 - 5  6 - 3 - 1 DNP DNP  6 - 3 - 3
CHICAGO STATE 2/9/17 82-53 W  0 - 0 - 1  1 0 - 2 - 5  4 - 2 - 5  1 5 - 1 - 1  2 - 2 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 3 - 3
UMKC 2/11/17 74-52 W DNP  8 - 5 - 5  1 9 - 4 - 3  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP  5 - 4 - 3
at Grand Canyon 02/16/17 77-82 L  3 - 1 - 1  5 - 2 - 4  2 4 - 0 - 5 DNP DNP DNP  4 - 3 - 4
at CSUB 2/18/17 63-52 W  3 - 1 - 0  1 2 - 9 - 5  7 - 7 - 0 DNP DNP DNP  8 - 7 - 4
UT RIO GRANDE VALLEY 02/23/17 57-58 L  3 - 1 - 1  0 - 5 - 1  1 2 - 5 - 7 DNP DNP DNP  5 - 6 - 1
NM STATE 02/25/17 61-64 L DNP  2 - 3 - 2  1 1 - 7 - 3 DNP DNP DNP  2 0 - 4 - 0
UTAH VALLEY 03/04/17 65-55 W  4 - 0 - 1  5 - 4 - 3  1 5 - 2 - 1 DNP  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  6 - 5 - 2
vs Chicago State 03/08/17 78-60 W  3 - 0 - 1  1 1 - 6 - 2  1 3 - 4 - 4 DNP DNP DNP  6 - 6 - 3
vs Utah Valley 03/10/17 61-60 W DNP  2 - 4 - 4  1 8 - 2 - 2 DNP DNP DNP  3 - 4 - 1
vs NM State 03/11/17 48-63 L  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 1 - 0  1 1 - 4 - 1 DNP DNP DNP  7 - 1 - 1
at Wyoming Cowgirls 3/16/17 52-68 L  2 - 0 - 0  2 - 3 - 1  8 - 3 - 0  8 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 7 - 2 - 2

21 22 24 31 43 45
Opponent Date Score PARRY,DELA LEWEY,ASHL MONTGOMER BEDOYA,GEN ALVES,JOAN AFUNUGO,WI
IDAHO 11/11/16 64-68 L DNP DNP  1 8 - 8 - 2  4 - 1 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  6 - 6 - 1
at San Francisco 11/15/16 59-73 L DNP DNP  1 1 - 3 - 1  0 - 0 - 1  4 - 3 - 0  4 - 7 - 0
UCSB 11/18/16 58-53 W DNP DNP  1 9 - 6 - 3  2 - 2 - 1  1 - 5 - 1  2 - 1 - 0
at Boise State 11/20/16 68-73 L DNP DNP  1 6 - 5 - 6  2 - 1 - 0  1 0 - 8 - 1  3 - 0 - 1
PSU 11/23/16 71-79 L DNP DNP  1 0 - 5 - 0  0 - 0 - 1  6 - 2 - 0  2 - 8 - 3
WASHINGTON 11/26/16 64-94 L DNP DNP  1 1 - 7 - 2  0 - 1 - 1  2 - 4 - 2  7 - 6 - 1
LOYOLA MARYMOUNT 11/29/16 59-62 L DNP DNP  6 - 8 - 3  2 - 1 - 0  2 - 5 - 1  4 - 9 - 1
MONTANA 12/02/16 60-44 W  2 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 5 - 9 - 3  0 - 2 - 0  0 - 2 - 1  1 6 - 5 - 0
at Montana State 12/04/16 56-75 L  2 - 0 - 1 DNP  1 7 - 1 2 - 0  0 - 1 - 1  5 - 0 - 0  7 - 5 - 0
at UC Riverside 12/10/16 54-58 L  2 - 3 - 0  4 - 6 - 1  2 2 - 8 - 2  0 - 1 - 1  3 - 4 - 2  1 2 - 8 - 1
at San Diego 12/12/16 44-67 L  0 - 4 - 0  2 - 2 - 0  1 3 - 8 - 1  2 - 5 - 1  2 - 3 - 0  2 - 3 - 1
at Denver 12/16/16 75-72 W  3 - 2 - 1  4 - 3 - 3  1 5 - 4 - 5  2 - 2 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  7 - 3 - 0
at Colorado State 12/18/16 62-66 L  3 - 2 - 0  3 - 0 - 1  2 0 - 5 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  7 - 5 - 1
at SMU 12/21/16 43-77 L  2 - 2 - 1  1 1 - 6 - 1  2 0 - 7 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 - 6 - 0
CAL STATE NORTHRIDGE 12/29/16 64-68 L  4 - 4 - 1  7 - 2 - 1  2 5 - 7 - 3 DNP  0 - 1 - 0 DNP
CSUB 01/07/17 54-47 W  3 - 2 - 0  5 - 7 - 1  2 0 - 7 - 1  0 - 0 - 2  0 - 2 - 0 DNP
at UMKC 1/12/17 75-65 W  2 - 3 - 2  9 - 5 - 3  1 0 - 5 - 2  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 3 - 3 - 0
at Chicago State 1/14/17 64-51 W  7 - 2 - 3  2 - 2 - 2  1 4 - 1 4 - 6 DNP DNP  1 0 - 3 - 1
GRAND CANYON 1/21/17 86-60 W  2 - 2 - 0  4 - 4 - 0  2 5 - 1 4 - 6  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  4 - 3 - 0
at NM State 01/26/17 69-73 L  0 - 1 - 0  5 - 1 - 0  1 6 - 7 - 3  0 - 0 - 2 DNP  1 3 - 7 - 1
at UT Rio Grande Valley 01/28/17 67-54 W  0 - 3 - 1  2 - 2 - 1  2 0 - 1 3 - 5 DNP DNP  9 - 3 - 1
at Utah Valley 2/4/2017 69-51 W  4 - 1 - 1  8 - 3 - 3  1 7 - 1 0 - 6 DNP  0 - 1 - 0  5 - 8 - 0
CHICAGO STATE 2/9/17 82-53 W  0 - 0 - 1  9 - 4 - 0  9 - 1 0 - 3  2 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 9 - 4 - 1
UMKC 2/11/17 74-52 W  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 2 - 0  2 2 - 1 0 - 7  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 3 - 4 - 0
at Grand Canyon 02/16/17 77-82 L DNP  1 2 - 4 - 0  2 0 - 1 1 - 3  0 - 0 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  9 - 7 - 1
at CSUB 2/18/17 63-52 W  0 - 1 - 0  7 - 5 - 0  1 7 - 3 - 0  0 - 3 - 1 DNP  9 - 7 - 1
UT RIO GRANDE VALLEY 02/23/17 57-58 L  2 - 1 - 0  5 - 3 - 1  1 4 - 9 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  5 - 1 - 0  1 1 - 7 - 1
NM STATE 02/25/17 61-64 L  2 - 0 - 1  6 - 3 - 0  9 - 6 - 0 DNP  0 - 1 - 0  1 1 - 5 - 3
UTAH VALLEY 03/04/17 65-55 W  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 2 - 1  2 1 - 8 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 4 - 0  8 - 5 - 0
vs Chicago State 03/08/17 78-60 W  2 - 1 - 1  1 0 - 2 - 0  1 1 - 1 8 - 4  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  2 2 - 8 - 0
vs Utah Valley 03/10/17 61-60 W  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 1 - 1  1 1 - 8 - 3 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 9 - 1 5 - 1
vs NM State 03/11/17 48-63 L  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  1 0 - 1 2 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 1 0 - 0
at Wyoming Cowgirls 3/16/17 52-68 L  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 3 - 0  5 - 6 - 1  0 - 1 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  2 - 3 - 0



2016-17 Seattle U Women's Basketball
Seattle University Team Game-by-Game (as of Nov 09, 2017)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
IDAHO 11/11/16 64-68  L 24-58  . 4 1 4 12-33  . 3 6 4 4-6  . 6 6 7 12 24 36 36.0 21 16 21 1 7 64 64.0
at San Francisco 11/15/16 59-73  L 26-70  . 3 7 1 7-23  . 3 0 4 0-2  . 0 0 0 9 27 36 36.0 20 7 20 7 5 59 61.5
UCSB 11/18/16 58-53  W 23-55  . 4 1 8 2-14  . 1 4 3 10-12  . 8 3 3 13 23 36 36.0 21 12 23 5 5 58 60.3
at Boise State 11/20/16 68-73 Lot 26-58  . 4 4 8 6-20  . 3 0 0 10-19  . 5 2 6 10 27 37 36.2 22 12 19 2 6 68 62.2
PSU 11/23/16 71-79  L 26-72  . 3 6 1 8-22  . 3 6 4 11-11 1.000 15 22 37 36.4 28 16 19 4 15 71 64.0
WASHINGTON 11/26/16 64-94  L 25-69  . 3 6 2 10-24  . 4 1 7 4-11  . 3 6 4 12 19 31 35.5 20 12 7 1 3 64 64.0
LOYOLA MARYMOUNT 11/29/16 59-62  L 19-60  . 3 1 7 7-30  . 2 3 3 14-19  . 7 3 7 16 24 40 36.1 18 10 18 4 12 59 63.3
MONTANA 12/02/16 60-44  W 22-56  . 3 9 3 5-19  . 2 6 3 11-13  . 8 4 6 10 31 41 36.8 17 15 21 0 11 60 62.9
at Montana State 12/04/16 56-75  L 16-56  . 2 8 6 5-21  . 2 3 8 19-24  . 7 9 2 7 21 28 35.8 22 8 18 2 15 56 62.1
at UC Riverside 12/10/16 54-58  L 18-53  . 3 4 0 2-15  . 1 3 3 16-24  . 6 6 7 16 29 45 36.7 14 8 18 0 5 54 61.3
at San Diego 12/12/16 44-67  L 18-57  . 3 1 6 2-12  . 1 6 7 6-16  . 3 7 5 17 24 41 37.1 24 5 20 0 12 44 59.7
at Denver 12/16/16 75-72  W 29-64  . 4 5 3 7-18  . 3 8 9 10-13  . 7 6 9 15 21 36 37.0 18 14 14 2 9 75 61.0
at Colorado State 12/18/16 62-66  L 24-63  . 3 8 1 10-28  . 3 5 7 4-9  . 4 4 4 9 25 34 36.8 21 12 14 1 9 62 61.1
at SMU 12/21/16 43-77  L 15-62  . 2 4 2 4-21  . 1 9 0 9-22  . 4 0 9 12 18 30 36.3 29 9 14 5 9 43 59.8
CAL STATE NORTHRIDG 12/29/16 64-68  L 23-77  . 2 9 9 3-17  . 1 7 6 15-19  . 7 8 9 18 25 43 36.7 21 7 11 0 14 64 60.1
CSUB 01/07/17 54-47  W 18-52  . 3 4 6 6-22  . 2 7 3 12-14  . 8 5 7 9 28 37 36.8 19 10 16 3 9 54 59.7
at UMKC 1/12/17 75-65  W 27-57  . 4 7 4 6-17  . 3 5 3 15-19  . 7 8 9 8 21 29 36.3 19 12 10 2 8 75 60.6
at Chicago State 1/14/17 64-51  W 27-57  . 4 7 4 6-17  . 3 5 3 4-14  . 2 8 6 11 29 40 36.5 13 21 11 3 8 64 60.8
GRAND CANYON 1/21/17 86-60  W 32-60  . 5 3 3 9-20  . 4 5 0 13-17  . 7 6 5 12 25 37 36.5 16 15 13 1 9 86 62.1
at NM State 01/26/17 69-73 Lot 22-57  . 3 8 6 9-26  . 3 4 6 16-20  . 8 0 0 11 29 40 36.7 20 13 17 4 2 69 62.5
at UT Rio Grande Valley 01/28/17 67-54  W 23-53  . 4 3 4 4-14  . 2 8 6 17-22  . 7 7 3 10 33 43 37.0 17 14 14 10 7 67 62.7
at Utah Valley 2/4/2017 69-51  W 24-59  . 4 0 7 10-29  . 3 4 5 11-15  . 7 3 3 16 26 42 37.2 17 20 12 4 5 69 63.0
CHICAGO STATE 2/9/17 82-53  W 33-55  . 6 0 0 5-14  . 3 5 7 11-15  . 7 3 3 13 22 35 37.1 14 20 18 4 13 82 63.8
UMKC 2/11/17 74-52  W 31-56  . 5 5 4 8-19  . 4 2 1 4-6  . 6 6 7 6 26 32 36.9 14 18 12 4 9 74 64.2
at Grand Canyon 02/16/17 77-82  L 27-61  . 4 4 3 13-26  . 5 0 0 10-16  . 6 2 5 18 15 33 36.8 20 19 26 0 7 77 64.7
at CSUB 2/18/17 63-52  W 19-57  . 3 3 3 3-15  . 2 0 0 22-25  . 8 8 0 18 27 45 37.1 19 11 13 2 10 63 64.7
UT RIO GRANDE VALLEY 02/23/17 57-58  L 22-63  . 3 4 9 5-21  . 2 3 8 8-14  . 5 7 1 13 33 46 37.4 22 13 15 3 9 57 64.4
NM STATE 02/25/17 61-64  L 22-58  . 3 7 9 5-14  . 3 5 7 12-19  . 6 3 2 10 24 34 37.3 19 9 10 0 10 61 64.2
UTAH VALLEY 03/04/17 65-55  W 21-50  . 4 2 0 2-14  . 1 4 3 21-25  . 8 4 0 7 27 34 37.2 15 8 9 1 11 65 64.3
vs Chicago State 03/08/17 78-60  W 31-68  . 4 5 6 8-19  . 4 2 1 8-9  . 8 8 9 18 31 49 37.6 7 15 13 7 10 78 64.7
vs Utah Valley 03/10/17 61-60  W 20-63  . 3 1 7 6-24  . 2 5 0 15-17  . 8 8 2 19 18 37 37.5 16 12 9 3 9 61 64.6
vs NM State 03/11/17 48-63  L 16-48  . 3 3 3 2-10  . 2 0 0 14-20  . 7 0 0 11 23 34 37.4 13 3 13 3 13 48 64.1
at Wyoming Cowgirls 3/16/17 52-68  L 19-58  . 3 2 8 2-14  . 1 4 3 12-13  . 9 2 3 9 18 27 37.1 14 5 8 3 9 52 63.7
Seattle University 2103 768-1962  . 3 9 1 199-652  . 3 0 5 368-520  . 7 0 8 410 815 1225 37.1 610 401 496 91 295 2103 63.7
Opponents 2097 737-1846  . 3 9 9 158-529  . 2 9 9 465-668  . 6 9 6 380 850 1230 37.3 529 373 530 103 255 2097 63.5

Games played: 33
Points/game: 63.7
FG Pct: 39.1
3FG Pct: 30.5
FT Pct: 70.8

Rebounds/game: 37.1
Assists/game: 12.2
Turnovers/game: 15.0
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.8
Steals/game: 8.9
Blocks/game: 2.8



Individual Career History

Alves, Joana

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2016-17 25-6 227/9.1 17-64  . 2 6 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 10-17  . 5 8 8 19 32 51 2.0 41 0 8 29 14 10 44 1.8
TOTAL 25-6 227/9.1 17-64  . 2 6 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 10-17  . 5 8 8 19 32 51 2.0 41 0 8 29 14 10 44 1.8

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 10, at Boise State -- 11/20/16
Rebounds: 8, at Boise State -- 11/20/16
Assists: 2, Washington -- 11/26/16; at UC Riverside -- 12/10/16
Steals: 2, Washington -- 11/26/16; at San Diego -- 12/12/16
Blocks: 3  [t-7th], Loyola Marymount -- 11/29/16
FG made: 4, at Boise State -- 11/20/16
FG attempts: 8, at Boise State -- 11/20/16; Washington -- 11/26/16
FT made: 3, at Montana State -- 12/04/16
FT attempts: 4, at Montana State -- 12/04/16

Individual Career History

Beckley, Jacinta

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2014-15 11-1 46/4.2 4-21  . 1 9 0 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3 6 9 0.8 5 0 1 6 0 3 8 0.7
2015-16 27-3 341/12.6 23-80  . 2 8 8 8-30  . 2 6 7 21-26  . 8 0 8 24 34 58 2.1 35 1 16 34 3 15 75 2.8
2016-17 25-10 450/18.0 79-182  . 4 3 4 14-48  . 2 9 2 27-35  . 7 7 1 23 56 79 3.2 52 1 21 32 6 18 199 8.0
TOTAL 63-14 837/13.3 106-283  . 3 7 5 22-81  . 2 7 2 48-61  . 7 8 7 50 96 146 2.3 92 2 38 72 9 36 282 4.5

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 18, CSUB -- 01/07/17; at UT Rio Grande Valley -- 01/28/17; Grand Canyon -- 1/21/17
Rebounds: 8, at UT Rio Grande Valley -- 1/23/16
Assists: 3, Idaho -- 11/11/16; PSU -- 11/23/16; Long Beach State -- 12/31/15
Steals: 5  [t-8th], Cal State Northridge -- 12/29/16
Blocks: 2, at CSU Bakersfield -- 1/16/16
FG made: 7, at UT Rio Grande Valley -- 01/28/17; at Chicago State -- 1/14/17; Chicago State -- 2/9/17
FG attempts: 16, Cal State Northridge -- 12/29/16
3FG made: 2, 6 times
3FG attempts: 5, Idaho -- 11/11/16; at Colorado State -- 12/18/16
FT made: 5, CSUB -- 01/07/17
FT attempts: 5, CSUB -- 01/07/17



Individual Career History

Bedoya, Genessa

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2016-17 27-0 217/8.0 5-18  . 2 7 8 0-2  . 0 0 0 6-6 1.000 6 20 26 1.0 18 0 14 8 0 11 16 0.6
TOTAL 27-0 217/8.0 5-18  . 2 7 8 0-2  . 0 0 0 6-6 1.000 6 20 26 1.0 18 0 14 8 0 11 16 0.6

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 4, Idaho -- 11/11/16
Rebounds: 5, at San Diego -- 12/12/16
Assists: 2, CSUB -- 01/07/17; at NM State -- 01/26/17
Steals: 4, Idaho -- 11/11/16
FG made: 1, 5 times
FG attempts: 2, UCSB -- 11/18/16; at Montana State -- 12/04/16
3FG attempts: 1, Washington -- 11/26/16; Montana -- 12/02/16; Montana -- 12/2/16
FT made: 2, Idaho -- 11/11/16; Loyola Marymount -- 11/29/16; at San Diego -- 12/12/16
FT attempts: 2, Idaho -- 11/11/16; Loyola Marymount -- 11/29/16; at San Diego -- 12/12/16

Individual Career History

Bieg, Carla

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2016-17 5-0 15/3.0 1-5  . 2 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.6
TOTAL 5-0 15/3.0 1-5  . 2 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.6

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 2, Chicago State -- 2/9/17
FG made: 1, Chicago State -- 2/9/17
FG attempts: 3, Chicago State -- 2/9/17
3FG attempts: 1, Chicago State -- 2/9/17
FT made: 1, at SMU -- 12/21/16
FT attempts: 2, at SMU -- 12/21/16



Individual Career History

Montgomery, Alexis

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2013-14 32-29 779/24.3 82-199  . 4 1 2 28-79  . 3 5 4 31-46  . 6 7 4 32 84 116 3.6 74 2 84 61 5 36 223 7.0
2014-15 15-14 414/27.6 62-189  . 3 2 8 10-48  . 2 0 8 8-14  . 5 7 1 29 54 83 5.5 28 0 49 39 6 22 142 9.5
2016-17 33-33 1095/33.2 193-465  . 4 1 5 44-140  . 3 1 4 79-107  . 7 3 8 64 209 273 8.3 80 1 86 81 19 59 509 15.4
TOTAL 80-76 2288/28.6 337-853  . 3 9 5 82-267  . 3 0 7 118-167  . 7 0 7 125 347 472 5.9 182 3 219 181 30 117 874 10.9

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 26  [t-2nd], Loyola Marymount -- 12/06/14
Rebounds: 18  [1st], vs Chicago State -- 03/08/17
Assists: 8  [t-7th], at Long Beach State -- 11/14/14
Steals: 6  [t-3rd], Idaho State -- 12/21/14
Blocks: 3  [t-7th], at UT Rio Grande Valley -- 01/28/17; at San Francisco -- 11/15/16
FG made: 10  [t-9th], Loyola Marymount -- 12/06/14; UMKC -- 2/11/17
FG attempts: 25  [1st], at Long Beach State -- 11/14/14
3FG made: 4, Idaho -- 02/01/14; Idaho -- 11/11/16; at Colorado State -- 12/18/16
3FG attempts: 8, at SMU -- 12/21/16
FT made: 9  [t-4th], Cal State Northridge -- 12/29/16
FT attempts: 11  [t-8th], Cal State Northridge -- 12/29/16

Individual Career History

Lewey, Ashlyn

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2014-15 13-0 61/4.7 4-18  . 2 2 2 1-7  . 1 4 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 5 7 0.5 4 0 0 2 1 3 9 0.7
2015-16 29-17 775/26.7 73-201  . 3 6 3 23-69  . 3 3 3 46-59  . 7 8 0 51 86 137 4.7 45 0 45 61 6 18 215 7.4
2016-17 24-1 445/18.5 50-114  . 4 3 9 23-56  . 4 1 1 17-22  . 7 7 3 27 47 74 3.1 37 0 20 23 7 12 140 5.8
TOTAL 66-18 1281/19.4 127-333  . 3 8 1 47-132  . 3 5 6 63-81  . 7 7 8 80 138 218 3.3 86 0 65 86 14 33 364 5.5

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 20, Evergreen State -- 11/20/15
Rebounds: 12, Montana State -- 11/13/15
Assists: 6, at Idaho -- 11/23/15
Steals: 3, at Montana State -- 11/23/14; at SMU -- 12/21/16
Blocks: 2, Boise State -- 12/19/15; at Wyoming Cowgirls -- 3/16/17
FG made: 8, Evergreen State -- 11/20/15
FG attempts: 16, at Washington -- 11/18/15
3FG made: 3, at Washington -- 11/18/15; at SMU -- 12/21/16; Chicago State -- 2/9/17
3FG attempts: 8, at Washington -- 11/18/15
FT made: 5, Montana State -- 11/13/15; at Idaho -- 11/23/15
FT attempts: 6, at Idaho -- 11/23/15; at Portland State -- 12/15/15



Individual Career History

Sanders, Kamira

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2016-17 33-33 1076/32.6 87-193  . 4 5 1 12-41  . 2 9 3 51-81  . 6 3 0 45 77 122 3.7 77 1 62 66 3 55 237 7.2
TOTAL 33-33 1076/32.6 87-193  . 4 5 1 12-41  . 2 9 3 51-81  . 6 3 0 45 77 122 3.7 77 1 62 66 3 55 237 7.2

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS  [all-time ranking]:
Points: 24  [t-8th], Grand Canyon -- 1/21/17
Rebounds: 9, Cal State Northridge -- 12/29/16
Assists: 5, Montana -- 12/02/16; Montana -- 12/2/16
Steals: 4, vs NM State -- 03/11/17; at Chicago State -- 1/14/17; PSU -- 11/23/16
Blocks: 1, vs Utah Valley -- 03/10/17; PSU -- 11/23/16; at Montana State -- 12/04/16
FG made: 11  [t-4th], Grand Canyon -- 1/21/17
FG attempts: 14, Grand Canyon -- 1/21/17
3FG made: 3, NM State -- 02/25/17
3FG attempts: 4, CSUB -- 01/07/17
FT made: 7, at Wyoming Cowgirls -- 3/16/17
FT attempts: 8, at SMU -- 12/21/16


